GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WHLFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WHLFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2659
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 9™ JULY, 2019

KISAN SUVIDHA MOBILE APP

2659. DR (PROF.) KIRIT PREMJIBHAI SOLANKI:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERSWELFARE ¥ Td fahdlel shedmor 3t
be pleased to state:

(@) the details of the services offered and information available on the Kisan Suvidha Mobile App and
Pusa Krishi Mobile App;

(b) the total number of times that both the Mobile Apps have been downloaded since their launch; and

(©) the details of the languages that both the Mobile Apps are offered in and whether the Government
aims to translate both the Mobile Apps in all local and vernacular languages, if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
ST ThdTeT Hoaror HAT ( SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a): The following services and information are available on Kisan Suvidha Mobile application:

i) Weather Forecast

ii Extreme Weather Alert

) Market Price of commodities

iv)  Dealers - Fertilizer, Seeds, Pesticide, Seeds etc.
V) Plant protection for 12 major crops
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(vi)  Agro advisories
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vii)  Soil Health card

viii)  Soil testing labs

iX)  Cold Stores &Godowns

) Vet Labs & Diagnostic Centres
xi)  Crop Insurance

xii)  Government Schemes
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Pusa Krishi Mobile App disseminates information about the latest technologies developed by the Indian
Agricultural Research Institute. Details of 185 technologies are available on Pusa Krishi Mobile App.

(b): Kisan Suvidha Mobile App and Pusa Krishi Mobile App have 10,63,080 and 40,753 downloads
respectively since their launch.

(c): While Pusa Krishi Mobile App is available in two languages viz., Hindi and English, Kisan Suvidha Mobile
application which was available in 7 languages viz. English, Hindi, Tamil, Gujarati, Oriya, Punjabi and Marathi,
has recently been made available in two more languages viz. Bengla and Telugu.
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